## 502898616 07/18/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2945213

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS E. BROVOLD			07/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TESTQL	TESTQUIP, LLC		
Street Address:	51840 B	51840 BIRCH LAKE ROAD		
City:	BARNES	BARNES		
State/Country:	WISCON	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54873	54873		
Property Type		Number	_	
			_	
Application Number:	1	4134511		
Application Number:		4134511		
CORRESPONDENCE		4134511		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (6	612)213-2289		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (6 be sent to i	612)213-2289 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (( be sent to t f provided;	612)213-2289		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i>	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6	512)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 le : K	612)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122132287 eslie@krenzhoff.com IRENZ HOFF, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (6 be sent to a f provided; 6 le : K 1	512)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122132287 eslie@krenzhoff.com RENZ HOFF, LLP 0800 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 le : K 1 S	612)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122132287 eslie@krenzhoff.com RENZ HOFF, LLP 0800 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 163	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 le : K 1 S	512)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122132287 eslie@krenzhoff.com RENZ HOFF, LLP 0800 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 be sent to a f provided; 6 ie ie : K 1 S B	612)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122132287 eslie@krenzhoff.com RENZ HOFF, LLP 0800 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 163	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ie : K 1 S B IUMBER:	512)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122132287 eslie@krenzhoff.com RENZ HOFF, LLP 0800 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 163 SLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 54420	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ie : K 1 S B IUMBER:	512)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122132287 eslie@krenzhoff.com RENZ HOFF, LLP 0800 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 163 BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 54420 013-002-US	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ie : K 1 S B IUMBER:	612)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122132287 eslie@krenzhoff.com RENZ HOFF, LLP 0800 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH GUITE 163 BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 54420 013-002-US CHRISTOPHER C. HOFF	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ie : K 1 S B IUMBER:	612)213-2289 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 122132287 eslie@krenzhoff.com RENZ HOFF, LLP 0800 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 163 SLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 54420 013-002-US CHRISTOPHER C. HOFF /Chritopher C. Hoff/	ent via US Mail.	

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, THOMAS E. BROVOLD of 51840 Birch Lake Rd., Barnes, WI, hereby assign to TESTQUIP, LLC, a limited liability company of Minnesota having a place of business at 51840 Birch Lake Road, Barnes, WI 54873, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/134,511, which is entitled CALIBRATION VERIFICATION and was filed on February 11, 2014. Said assignment to Assignee includes the entire right, title, and interest in all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, substitute, reexamination, postgrant review, international, and foreign applications that are filed on any of said inventions and improvements, as well as all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted on any of said inventions or improvements. Said assignment to Assignee further includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application(s) under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation, to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all applications and patents on said inventions and improvements, and to perform any other lawful actions that Assignee may reasonably request to obtain or maintain said applications and patents on said inventions and improvements in any and all countries.

6,2014 Date: Vuly

THOMAS E. BROVOLD

ann L. Brooold

Witness signature

. Brovold

Witness name

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033345 FRAME: 0121 •••

**RECORDED: 07/18/2014**